MP99L / MP99N
IGBT MODULES
HIGH PEAK CURRENT-CARRYING CAPABILITY (dV/dt) 600-2000VDC
DESCRIPTION:
�MP99L and MP99N are radial box film capacitors using double
metallized polypropylene film with special tab terminations
for direct connection with IGBT modules.
APPLICATIONS:

	 4.0	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 310	 1240	 35.4
	 4.5	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 310	 1395	 37.7
How to Order
Example: 	 MP99L       1µF*           10%     1000VDC
	 Series	 *Capacitance	 Tolerance	 Voltage
Order:	 MP99L	 1004	 K	 1000
*�For capacitance values, list three significant digits with fourth digit indicating �
number of zeros to follow.
Tolerance: J=5%, K=10%
**Specify lead spacing when ordering.
2747 Route 20 East, Cazenovia, NY 13035
phone 315-655-2530  n fax 315-655-3862  n www.stkelectronics.com
MP99L / MP99N IGBT MODULES
HIGH PEAK CURRENT-CARRYING CAPABILITY (dV/dt) 600-2000VDC
Dimensions in mm
          µF	 L±1	 T±1	 H±1	 P±1	 Typical ESR	 DV/dt	 I peak	 I RMS
				    **	 milliohms	 V/us	 A	 A
	 1200VDC 550VAC
	 0.15	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 28.0	 750	 113	 7.0
	 0.22	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 19.0	 650	 143	 7.9
	 0.33	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 13.0	 500	 165	 8.7
	 0.47	 51.0	 36.0	 25.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 10.0	 500	 235	 12.0
	 0.56	 51.0	 36.0	 25.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 9.0	 500	 280	 13.2
	 0.68	 51.0	 40.0	 30.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 7.0	 500	 340	 15.1
	 1.0	 51.0	 40.0	 30.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 500	 500	 18.5
	 1.2	 59.0	 37.0	 32.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 400	 480	 19.3
	 1.5	 59.0	 45.5	 35.5	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 400	 600	 23.9
	 2.0	 59.0	 47.0	 39.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 400	 800	 30.1
	 2.2	 59.0	 47.0	 39.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 400	 880	 31.3
	 2.5	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 4.0	 400	 1000	 34.8
	 3.0	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 400	 1200	 39.6
	 1600VDC 630VAC
	 0.15	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 28.0	 650	 113	 7.0
	 0.22	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 19.0	 650	 143	 7.9
	 0.33	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 12.0	 650	 215	 10.0
	 0.47	 51.0	 36.0	 25.0.	 23 , 25 , 28	 10.0	 650	 306	 12.6
	 0.56	 51.0	 40.0	 30.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 9.0	 650	 364	 14.5
	 0.68	 51.0	 40.0	 30.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 7.0	 650	 442	 15.3
	 1.0	 59.0	 45.5	 35.5	 23 , 25 , 28	 6.0	 500	 500	 19.5
	 1.2	 59.0	 45.5	 35.5	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 500	 600	 23.5
	 1.5	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 400	 600	 25.6
	 2.0	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 400	 800	 30.6
	 2000VDC 630VAC
	 0.15	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 26.0	 800	 120	 7.5
	 0.22	 45.0	 33.0	 23.0	 23 , 25	 19.0	 800	 176	 8.2
	 0.33	 45.0	 36.0	 25.0	 23 , 25	 13.0	 800	 264	 10.5
	 0.47	 51.0	 40.0	 30.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 10.0	 800	 376	 13.5
	 0.56	 59.0	 37.0	 32.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 9.0	 600	 336	 15.0
	 0.68	 59.0	 45.5	 35.5	 23 , 25 , 28	 8.0	 600	 408	 16.1
	 1.0	 59.0	 47.0	 39.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 6.0	 600	 600	 21.3
	 1.2	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 600	 720	 25.8
	 1.5	 59.0	 55.0	 45.0	 23 , 25 , 28	 5.0	 600	 900	 28.2
How to Order
Example: 	 MP99L       1µF*           10%     1000VDC